m-10/2daa

11-10-1999



FORM PTO-1585

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket: 6575/53942 Date: October 29, 1999

> US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Iraida Ivanonvna Samoylenko	Norwood Living Trust - 1/3 Interest			
Elena Stanislavovna Samoylenko	19561 Moray Court			
	Saratoga, CA 95070			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Iraida Ivanonvna Samoylenko - 1/3 Interest and			
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement	Elena Stanislavovna Samoylenko - 1/3 Interest			
[] Merger [] Change of Name	Ostrovityanova Street 33			
[] Other:	Apartment 75			
Execution Date(s): August 19, 1999	Moscow 117279 Russia			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 1999			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00			
COUDERT BROTHERS 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300	[X] Enclosed.			
San Francisco, CA 94111				
n en gran en grant de de de de la companya de	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this application under 37 CFR §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal, or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid			
Section 1	amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	126/1 36 120			
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

06356-03

3369731.1

ASSIGNMENT

Stanislav Ivanovich Samoylenko (deceased), whose post office address was Ostrovityanova Street 33, Apartment 75, Moscow 117279, Russia, has invented certain new and useful improvements in computer software and hardware for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ADAPTIVE UNIVERSAL MULTIPLE ACCESS

(Attorney Docket No. 6575/53942), United States Serial No.	(Patent
Application), is being filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Iraida Ivanonvna Samoylenko and Elena Stanislavovna Samoylenko, having a primary post office address the same as that of the deceased, Ostrovityanova Street 33, Apartment 75, Moscow 117279, Russia, have inherited the rights to all intellectual property of the deceased, in equal shares, as authorized by the Certificate of Legal Succession, Article 532, of the Civil Code of the Russian Federation dated March 2, 1999 (Exhibit A). We, the said inheritors, for purposes of recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, do transfer unto ourselves equal and undivided two-thirds interest, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to the Norwood Living Trust (Assignee In Part), a revocable living trust in accordance with the laws of California, its successors, assigns (including licensees) and legal representatives, the remaining equal and undivided one-third interest in and to all subject matter invented by Stanislav Ivanovich Samoylenko and disclosed in said Patent Application and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 6575/53942 in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In this instance the signatories shown below are both the assignors and the assignees, through inheritance, inasmuch as Stanislav Ivanovich Samoylenko, the inventor of said Patent Application, husband of Iraida Ivanonvna Samoylenko, and father of Elena Stanislavovna Samoylenko, died August 22, 1998. Per Exhibit A, the signatories below have an equal and exclusive rights to all intellectual property of the deceased.

We further agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all of said Letters Patent and

3362063 1

PATENT REEL: 010364 FRAME: 0160

Executed this	19	lay of <i>August</i> ,	1999, at	moscow, Russia
		V		Manu.
				Iraida Ivanonvna Samoylenko
				Par l
				Elena Stanislavovna Samoylenko

rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the three assignees in accordance with this

Assignment.

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

3362063.1

PATENT REEL: 010364 FRAME: 0161